
ISSUE ID: 2015/M/16874

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 12th August, 2015
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN 
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE 
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM 
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4) 
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION 
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE 
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 12 August 2015 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

12-AUG-15

11017

91714

134087

166191

229354

233306

236930

319231

323529

327583

355283

370198

372787

380867

390557

395251

396319

414408

425497

429181

432072

432073

439475

447178

453087

460449

475247

477487

479667

488559

488907

490645

499261

499604

499897

506944

508390

508398

509971

517962

522794

527594

530786

532241

535049

537288

537568

538317

539953

542034

543296

559608

ROYAL MARINE HOTEL (DUN 
LAOGHAIRE) (1944) LIMITED

M.D.I. MARKET DEVELOPMENT 
IRELAND LIMITED

EIRCABLE LIMITED

INDEPENDENT MICRO LAB 
LIMITED

MANOR OAK LIMITED

DIONX LIMITED

LERCIE

IPSS LIMITED

HTAMRETFA CAPITAL LIMITED

WILLIE'S FRUIT & VEG LIMITED

ADVANCED MICRO SERVICES (TSE 
TESTING) LIMITED

COOSEN ENGINEERING LIMITED

ADVANCED MICRO SERVICES 
(LABORATORIES) LIMITED

MC2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED

NORDSTROM CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

COMAPS LIMITED

COUNTRY MANOR BRICKS 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

KNOCKNAMONA ENGINEERING 
DESIGN LIMITED

YOUR VOTE LIMITED

WBJC LIMITED

STAFFORD ASSET MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

STAFFORD ADVISERS I LIMITED

MOONDUSTER LIMITED

MED REG LIMITED

VULTURE YACHT CHARTERS 
LIMITED

PHARMA FIRST LIMITED

MANHATTAN RESOURCING 
LIMITED

LUNSTER FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

THE YEWTREE GRAVEYARD 
RESTORATION COMMITTEE 
LIMITED

Q-LAB LIMITED

GAMBREL LIMITED

BRAZAR LIMITED

DEALBOOK LIMITED

GUIDE FILMS LIMITED

J & A REDWOOD LIMITED

STARPOD ONE LIMITED

SIBTHORPE FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

WAYTON LIMITED

TBS FAHERTY LIMITED

JAMES HUGHES & SON FUNERAL 
DIRECTORS LIMITED

ARCHITECTS HOUSE EXCHANGE 
LIMITED

PANARO IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

KAE INSULATIONS LIMITED

OCTAVIAN CONSULTING LIMITED

REPHORMATION LIMITED

BON IRELAND EDUCATION & 
TRAVEL LIMITED

C KILLIAN LIMITED

GROUPAEO LIMITED

ROADISLAND FARM LIMITED

VINELLE LIMITED

BEFOLK LIMITED

BENEFIT STREET PARTNERS 
AVIATION LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


