



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2015/M/16874

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 12th August, 2015
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

(1)

- (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
- (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
- (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
- (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
- (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
- (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
11017	ROYAL MARINE HOTEL (DUN LAOGHAIRE) (1944) LIMITED	12-AUG-15	477487	LUNSTER FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED	12-AUG-15
91714	M.D.I. MARKET DEVELOPMENT IRELAND LIMITED	12-AUG-15	479667	THE YEWTREE GRAVEYARD RESTORATION COMMITTEE	12-AUG-15
134087	EIRCABLE LIMITED	12-AUG-15	488559	LIMITED O-LAB LIMITED	12-AUG-15
166191	INDEPENDENT MICRO LAB LIMITED	12-AUG-15	488907	GAMBREL LIMITED	12-AUG-15
229354	MANOR OAK LIMITED	12-AUG-15	490645	BRAZAR LIMITED	12-AUG-15
233306	DIONX LIMITED	12-AUG-15	499261	DEALBOOK LIMITED	12-AUG-15
236930	LERCIE	12-AUG-15	499604	GUIDE FILMS LIMITED	12-AUG-15
319231	IPSS LIMITED	12-AUG-15	499897	J & A REDWOOD LIMITED	12-AUG-15
323529	HTAMRETFA CAPITAL LIMITED	12-AUG-15	506944	STARPOD ONE LIMITED	12-AUG-15
327583	WILLIE'S FRUIT & VEG LIMITED	12-AUG-15	508390	SIBTHORPE FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	12-AUG-15
355283	ADVANCED MICRO SERVICES (TSE TESTING) LIMITED	12-AUG-15	508398	WAYTON LIMITED	12-AUG-15
370198	COOSEN ENGINEERING LIMITED	12-AUG-15	509971	TBS FAHERTY LIMITED	12-AUG-15
372787	ADVANCED MICRO SERVICES (LABORATORIES) LIMITED	12-AUG-15	517962	JAMES HUGHES & SON FUNERAL DIRECTORS LIMITED	12-AUG-15
380867	MC2 INVESTMENTS LIMITED	12-AUG-15	522794	ARCHITECTS HOUSE EXCHANGE LIMITED	12-AUG-15
390557	NORDSTROM CONSULTANCY LIMITED	12-AUG-15	527594	PANARO IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED	12-AUG-15
395251	COMAPS LIMITED	12-AUG-15	530786	KAE INSULATIONS LIMITED	12-AUG-15
396319	COUNTRY MANOR BRICKS MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	12-AUG-15	532241	OCTAVIAN CONSULTING LIMITED	12-AUG-15
414408	KNOCKNAMONA ENGINEERING DESIGN LIMITED	12-AUG-15		REPHORMATION LIMITED BON IRELAND EDUCATION & TRAVEL LIMITED	12-AUG-15
425497	YOUR VOTE LIMITED	12-AUG-15	537288		12-AUG-15
	WBJC LIMITED	12-AUG-15	537568	C KILLIAN LIMITED	12-AUG-15
	STAFFORD ASSET MANAGEMENT	12-AUG-15	538317	GROUPAEO LIMITED	12-AUG-15
	LIMITED		539953	ROADISLAND FARM LIMITED	12-AUG-15
432073	STAFFORD ADVISERS I LIMITED	12-AUG-15	542034	VINELLE LIMITED	12-AUG-15
439475	MOONDUSTER LIMITED	12-AUG-15	543296	BEFOLK LIMITED	12-AUG-15
447178	MED REG LIMITED	12-AUG-15	559608	BENEFIT STREET PARTNERS	12-AUG-15
453087	VULTURE YACHT CHARTERS LIMITED	12-AUG-15		AVIATION LIMITED	
460449	PHARMA FIRST LIMITED	12-AUG-15			
475247	MANHATTAN RESOURCING LIMITED	12-AUG-15			